

22 Ct. Cases 1131/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAVI KUMAR S/O RAJBIR  
SINGH AND ORS  
PS Chhawla

**26.09.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
None for the accused persons Ravi Kumar, Kamal and  
Chet Ram Yadav.

Summons issued to all the three accused have been received back unexecuted with the report that none of the accused persons were found at the given address.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file the verification report.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**26.09.2025**